THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Veteran Surf Alliance 2022 Enterprise of the Year

WHEREAS, Veteran Surf Alliance is being honored as the recipient of the 2022 Enterprise of the Year award by the San Mateo County Veterans Commission for their meaningful work with veterans in San Mateo County and beyond; and

WHEREAS, Veteran Surf Alliance is a volunteer-run Santa Cruz-based nonprofit that creates fellowship and community among veterans through surfing, easing the transition between military service and civilian living; and

WHEREAS, Veteran Surf Alliance's mission is to smooth the transition between military service and civilian living through surfing. In short, they help veterans to find the same type of camaraderie they had while serving in the military with members of their community.

WHEREAS, Veteran Surf Alliance work is particularly meaningful with younger veterans by helping them find the same type of camaraderie they had while serving in the military with members of their community; and

WHEREAS, with a chapter that meets at Linda Mar Beach in Pacifica, **Veteran Surf Alliance** accomplishes their mission by teaching, coaching and mentoring veterans to surf and be respected members of their communities, providing access to surfboards, vital equipment, routine surf meetups and annual events.

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **Veteran Surf Alliance** for receiving the 2022 Enterprise of the Year Award for their dedication and compassion to veterans in San Mateo County and beyond.

Dated: November 10, 2022

DAVE PINE

CAROLE GROOM

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID L CANEDA

Attest:

Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors